

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.43828/2018

M/S. PARKGLEN TEA FACTORY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GLOBAL TEA BROKERS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12924/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.12920/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.12930/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 29-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Mr. Sarath Janardhan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused
the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated, application for deletion of the
name of A.M.Shaul Hameed is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in CC Nos.424/2011, 414/2011, 420/2011, 433/2011,
415/2011, 416/2011 and 422/2011 pending before the Judicial
Magistrate First Class Raipur, Chattisgarh titled as "Global
Tea Brokers Vs. M/s Parkglen Tea Factory & Ors."

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER