

REVISED

ITEM NO.5+25

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Item No.5:

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 53-55/2019

M/S THOMATTUCHAL TEA PRODUCERS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL TEA BROKERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.19052/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

With

Item No.25:

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 65-69/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.19766/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 70-72/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10337/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.10336/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Ragunath,Adv.
Mr. N.C.Kavitha,Adv.
Mr. C.D.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings in CC Nos.6262/18, 6263/18, 6264/18 pending before the Judicial Magistrate First Class Raipur, Chattisgarh titled as M/s.Global Tea Brokers v. M/s. Thommattuchal Tea Producers Pvt.Ltd. & Ors., in CC

Nos.6248/18, 6249/18, 6250/18, 6251/18 and 6267/18 pending before the Judicial Magistrate First Class Raipur, Chattisgarh titled as M/s. Global Tea Brokers v. M/s. Somerset Tea Plantations & Ors and in CC Nos.417/2011, 80/2015 and 418/2011 pending before the Judicial Magistrate First Class Raipur, Chattisgarh titled as M/s. Global Tea Brokers v. M/s. Yedakadu Tea Manufacturing Company Pvt.Ltd. & Anr.

Tag with T.P.(Cr1.)Nos.75-81/2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.5:

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 53-55/2019

M/S THOMATTUCHAL TEA PRODUCERS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL TEA BROKERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.19052/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

With

Item No.25:

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 65-69/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.19766/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 70-72/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10337/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.10336/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 05-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. N.C.Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further proceedings in CC Nos.6262/18, 6263/18, 6264/18 pending before the Judicial Magistrate First Class Raipur, Chattisgarh titled as Global Tea Brokers v. M/s. Thommattuchal Tea Producers Pvt.Ltd. & Ors., in CC Nos.6248/18, 6249/18, 6250/18, 6251/18 and 6267/18 pending

before the Judicial Magistrate First Class Raipur, Chattisgarh titled as Global Tea Brokers v. M/s. Somerset Tea Plantations & Ors and in CC Nos.417/2011, 80/2015 and 418/2011 pending before the Judicial Magistrate First Class Raipur, Chattisgarh titled as Global Tea Brokers v. M/s. Yedakadu Tea Manufacturing Company Pvt.Ltd. & Anr.

Tag with T.P.(Cr1.)Nos.75-81/2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER