

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 53-55/2019

M/S THOMATTUCHAL TEA PRODUCERS PVT. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GLOBAL TEA BROKERS & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.19052/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 70-72/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10337/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.10336/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 75-81/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12924/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.12920/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA
No.12930/2019-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 65-69/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.19766/2019-STAY APPLICATION
[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 5 I.E. T.P. (CRL) NO. 53-
55/2019])

Date : 08-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR
Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. P. Arun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 53-55/2019

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks as a last chance is granted to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the fresh particulars of Respondent No. 2 and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 05.12.2019.

T.P.(Cr1.) Nos. 70-72/2019, 75-81/2019 and 65-69/2019

The Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm